
FIRST AMENDMENT TO
 
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR QUARTERLY ONSITE CALIBRATION OF
 

FLO-DAR INFLUENT FLOW METERS
 

UTILITY SYSTEMS SCIENCE AND SOFTWARE, INC.
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR 
QUARTERLY ONSITE CALIBRATION OF FLO-DAR INFLUENT FLOW METERS 
("Amendment") dated , 2017, is made by and between the CITY OF 
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation ("City"), and UTILITY 
SYSTEMS SCIENCE AND SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation ("Contractor"). 

A. On September 8, 2016, the City and Contractor entered into that certain 
Maintenance Agreement for Quarterly Onsite Calibration of Flo-Dar Influent Flow Meters 
("Agreement"). 

B. City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement as set forth below and 
ensure Contractor will abide by the terms, conditions and obligations of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 is hereby amended to extend the term of this Agreement from 
July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the provisions of the 
Agreement. 

2. Section 3 is hereby amended as follows: 

For the period of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, City shall pay Contractor 
the Contract Price in an amount not to exceed Thirty Thousand Three 
Hundred Dollars ($30,300), which includes all applicable taxes and 
freight costs, for the performance of all of the Work according to the 
terms and conditions contained or referred to in the Agreement. 

All other terms and provisions in the Agreement not inconsistent with this First 
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by reference as if 
set forth in full. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]
 



------------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have signed this First Amendment as of 
the date set opposite their signatures. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California UTILITY SYSTEMS SCIENCE AND 
charter city and municipal corporation SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation 

~ 

By:
City Manager 

., 
,) 

1 
/ 

ATTEST:
 

City Clerk 

Certified as to Availability of Funds 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
 

&PUtYCity Attorney 

'\rc-citylawprod\Cycom\WPDocs\D023 \P026\00323 754.DOC 
17-0460 RME Rev. 3/27/17 




